*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
6537/6538 - 22 mm Precision Potentiometer
Features
■ Infinite resolution element
■ Standard linearity: 1.0 %
■ Extended temperature range:

Terminals.......................................................................................................Molded-in rear turret type
Soldering Condition
Manual Soldering................................96.5Sn/3.0Ag/0.5Cu solid wire or no-clean rosin cored wire
370 °C (700 °F) max. for 3 seconds
Wave Soldering ........................................................96.5Sn/3.0Ag/0.5Cu solder with no-clean flux
260 °C (500 °F) max. for 5 seconds
Wash processes ..................................................................................................Not recommended
Marking .................................................Manufacturer’s name and part number, resistance value and
tolerance, linearity tolerance, wiring diagram, and date code.
Ganging (Multiple Section Pots.) .................................................................................1 cup maximum
Hardware ............................................................................................................No hardware included
Recommended Part Numbers
Part Number
Resistance
(Ω)
6537S-1-102 1,000
6537S-1-502 5,000
6537S-1-103 10,000
BOLDFACE LISTINGS ARE IN STOCK AND READILY AVAILABLE THROUGH DISTRIBUTION.
FOR OTHER OPTIONS CONSULT FACTORY.
Part Number
Resistance
(Ω)
6538S-1-102 1,000
6538S-1-202 2,000
6538S-1-502 5,000
6538S-1-103 10,000
6537
1 3 CW
CLOCKWISE
CCW